
Malone (12-8) -vs- Hillsdale (8-11)
3/20/2026 at Hillsdale, MI

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brenden Smith (2-2)
Loss: Finn Schmitt (2-1)
Save: Josh Novak (3)
HBP: Finn Schmitt, Brenden Smith
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Randy Ford First: Justin Penix 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 131   Weather: 64 degrees, windy, partly cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Malone 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 6 0
Hillsdale 2 1 3 0 1 0 X 7 6 1

Malone 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colin Coblentz cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Shane Coblentz 2b 4 1 1 3 0 1 2
Reilly Tyna dh 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Jake Barker 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Ethan Petak rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Doran Mast ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Layne Keller c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Charlie Roberts lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Robert Gumino 3b 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Finn Schmitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gage Faraguna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 6 4 2 7 3

2B: Shane Coblentz (1)
HBP: Colin Coblentz (1)
PO: Jake Barker (1)

Hillsdale 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gaard Swenson cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Rocco Tenuta 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nolan Coppens dh 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Will Lehman 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Tyler Sowers lf 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
Tyler Turner rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ryan Wiehe c 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
Billy Porotsky 2b 3 1 2 2 0 1 3
Aaron Jasiak ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Brenden Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Patrick MacLean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Novak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 7 6 7 4 4 5

2B: Ryan Wiehe (1)
SF: Gaard Swenson (1); Aaron Jasiak (1)
SB: Rocco Tenuta (1); Tyler Turner (1); Aaron Jasiak (2)
CS: Billy Porotsky (1)
HBP: Rocco Tenuta (1); Will Lehman (1); Ryan Wiehe (1)
E: Rocco Tenuta (1)
DP: 1

Malone IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Finn Schmitt (L, 2-1) 2.0 4 6 6 4 2 0 0 3 0 10 17 2 2 56
Gage Faraguna 4.0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 11 13 5 4 44
Totals 6 7 7 4 4 1 0 3 0 21 30 7 6 100

Hillsdale IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brenden Smith (W, 2-2) 4.2 6 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 19 21 5 5 82
Patrick MacLean 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 22
Josh Novak (S, 3) 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 23
Totals 6 4 4 2 7 0 0 1 0 26 29 6 6 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Malone - Top of 1st MAL HIL
Colin Coblentz popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
Shane Coblentz grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKSFFFB). 0 0
Reilly Tyna struck out looking (2-2 KSBBFK). 0 0

Hillsdale - Bottom of 1st MAL HIL
Gaard Swenson flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Rocco Tenuta hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 0
Nolan Coppens walked (3-0 BBBB); Rocco Tenuta advanced to second. 0 0
Will Lehman walked (3-0 BBBB); Nolan Coppens advanced to second; Rocco Tenuta advanced to third. 0 0
Tyler Sowers grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 BKBBF); Will Lehman advanced to second; Nolan Coppens
advanced to third; Rocco Tenuta scored. 0 1
Tyler Turner singled to first base, RBI (0-1 K); Will Lehman advanced to third; Nolan Coppens scored. 0 2
Tyler Turner stole second. 0 2
Ryan Wiehe hit by pitch (1-2 KBF). 0 2
Billy Porotsky struck out looking (0-2 KFS). 0 2

Malone - Top of 2nd MAL HIL
Jake Barker singled to center field (1-1 FB). 0 2
Ethan Petak popped up to ss (3-2 BBKKFB). 0 2
Doran Mast singled to second base (0-2 FSFF); Jake Barker advanced to second. 0 2
Layne Keller flied out to rf (2-2 SBBS). 0 2
Jake Barker picked off, out at second p to 2b. 0 2

Hillsdale - Bottom of 2nd MAL HIL
Aaron Jasiak singled to right field (2-1 FBB). 0 2
Gaard Swenson flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 2
Aaron Jasiak stole second. 0 2
Rocco Tenuta walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 2
Rocco Tenuta stole second; Aaron Jasiak stole third. 0 2
Nolan Coppens grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Rocco Tenuta advanced to third; Aaron Jasiak scored. 0 3
Will Lehman hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 0 3
Tyler Sowers struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 3

Malone - Top of 3rd MAL HIL
Charlie Roberts flied out to rf (2-2 BKFB). 0 3
Robert Gumino struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 3
Colin Coblentz singled to center field (0-0). 0 3
Shane Coblentz out at first 3b to 2b (0-0). 0 3

Hillsdale - Bottom of 3rd MAL HIL
Tyler Turner walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 3
Ryan Wiehe singled to center field (0-0); Tyler Turner advanced to second. 0 3
Billy Porotsky singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Ryan Wiehe advanced to second; Tyler Turner scored. 0 4
Gage Faraguna to p for Finn Schmitt. 0 4
Billy Porotsky advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ryan Wiehe advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Aaron Jasiak flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-2 FBSB); Billy Porotsky advanced to third; Ryan Wiehe scored. 0 5
Gaard Swenson flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-2 KFB); Billy Porotsky scored. 0 6
Rocco Tenuta grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFK). 0 6

Malone - Top of 4th MAL HIL
Reilly Tyna singled to left field (0-0). 0 6



Jake Barker grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Reilly Tyna out on the play. 0 6
Ethan Petak grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hillsdale - Bottom of 4th MAL HIL
Nolan Coppens lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 6
Will Lehman struck out looking (3-2 KBKBFBK). 0 6
Tyler Sowers grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 6

Malone - Top of 5th MAL HIL
Doran Mast flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 6
Layne Keller reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 6
Charlie Roberts reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Layne Keller out at second 2b to ss. 0 6
Robert Gumino walked (3-2 KSBBBB); Charlie Roberts advanced to second. 0 6
Colin Coblentz hit by pitch (3-2 FBBFB); Robert Gumino advanced to second; Charlie Roberts advanced to
third. 0 6
Shane Coblentz doubled to right field, 3 RBI (2-2 KBFB); Colin Coblentz scored; Robert Gumino scored;
Charlie Roberts scored. 3 6
Reilly Tyna singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Shane Coblentz scored. 4 6
Patrick MacLean to p for Brenden Smith. 4 6
Jake Barker struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 4 6

Hillsdale - Bottom of 5th MAL HIL
Tyler Turner grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 6
Ryan Wiehe doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 4 6
Billy Porotsky singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Ryan Wiehe scored. 4 7
Billy Porotsky out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 7
Aaron Jasiak fouled out to c (1-1 BK). 4 7

Malone - Top of 6th MAL HIL
Ethan Petak flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBK). 4 7
Doran Mast grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KSFBF). 4 7
Layne Keller struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBSS). 4 7

Hillsdale - Bottom of 6th MAL HIL
Gaard Swenson grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 7
Rocco Tenuta fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 7
Nolan Coppens struck out looking (2-2 BKBFFK). 4 7

Malone - Top of 7th MAL HIL
Josh Novak to p for Patrick MacLean. 4 7
Charlie Roberts struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 4 7
Robert Gumino walked (3-2 BSFBBFFB). 4 7
Colin Coblentz struck out swinging (3-2 SFBBFBS). 4 7
Shane Coblentz struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 4 7

Hillsdale - Bottom of 7th MAL HIL


